) VOLUNTARY SURRENDER OF CERTIFICATE

. TO PRACTICE MEDICINE AND SURGERY
5 ~2ERACTICE MEDICINE AND SURGERY

I, __GEZa 1OCSEY : » M. D., am aware of my rights to representanon by
counsel, the right of being tormally charged and having a formal adjudicative hearing,
_and do hereby freely execute this document and choose to take the actions described herein.

1, CEZA LOCSEY » M. D., do hereby voluntarily: knowingly, and
intelligently surrender all rights to p&'actice medicinel under my certificate to practice
medicine and surgery,, No. 03116( y to the Ohio State Medical Board.

lunderstand that as a result of the surrender herein that I am no longer permitted to
practice medicine and surgery in any form or manner in the State of Ohio.

I’agrec that [ shall be ineligi_blo for, and shall not apply for, reinstatement of certificate to
practice medicine and surgery No. __03116C , or issuance of any other certificate pursuant
to Chapters 4730. and 4731., Ohio Revised Code, on or after the date of s:;mn. this Voluntary
Surrender of Certificate to Practice Medicine and Surgery.

[ hereby authorize the State Medical Board of Ohw t0 enter upon its Jourmlsm Order revoking
my certificate to practice medicine and surgery, No. 031166, in conhmlq uith which |
expressly waive the provision of Section $731.22(8), Ohio Revised Code, requiring that six (6)
Board Members vote to revoke said certificate, and further expressly and forever waive all
cights as set forth in Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, mcludin; but not limited to my right

to counsel, right to a hearing, right to present evudmce, right to cross-examine witnesses, and
right to appeal the Order of the Board revoking my certificate to practice medicine and surgery.

I stipulate and agree that | am taking the action described herein in liey of formal disciplinary
proceedings pursuant to Section 4731.22(B) (3), and Section 4731.22(B)2, Chioc Revised Code.

This shall become effective immediately.

Signed this 25 dayoi Moo ds, 11922 in the office of

JEXEY ZZ/*“ c—)d CC o itinies Gl

; c 4 .
;;_’Lk.)a )Z_(_r.._,\_‘ )b( 0

SEAL. : . Notary Public




CONSENT AGREEMENT

N L
\g)/ BY AND BETWEEN

GEZA LOCSEY, M.D.,
AND

THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO
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I. THIS CONSENT AGREEMENT 1s entered into by and between GEZA LOCSEY, M.D.,
hereinafter referred to as DR. LOCSEY, party of the first part, and THE
STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO, hereinafter referred to as BOARD, party of
the second.

II. WHEREAS, DR. LOCSEY is a physician licensed to practice medicine or
surgery in the State of Ohio, and 1s subject to all laws and rules of
Ohio regulating the practice of medicine.

III. WHEREAS, the BOARD is a state agency charged with enforcing the Medical
Practice Act, Revised Code Chapter 4731, which requires that physicians
licensed thereunder conform to standards of conduct set forth with
particularity therein.

IV. WHEREAS, on December 12, 1979, the BOARD issued a letter of citation to
DR. LOCSEY alleging certain violations of Section 4731.22 of the Revised
Code and advising DR. LOCSEY of his right to request a formal adjudication
hearing in the matter.

V. WHEREAS, DR. LOCSEY, through his counsel, did request a formal adjudication
hearing, said hearing being scheduled and continued by the BOARD pursuant
to Chapter 119. of the Revised Code.

VI. UWHEREAS, in lieu of a formal adjudication hearing, DR. LOCSEY and the BOARD
have agreed to enter into this Consent Agreement which the parties have
resolved to be in their mutual best interests.

VII. WHEREAS, DR. LOCSEY denies the allegations contained in the December 12,
1979, letter of citation, but he does accept and agree to the terms and
conditions of this Consent Agreement. DR. LOCSEY enters into this
Consent Agreement voluntarily and after consultation with counsel
recognizing that he is waiving his right to a formal adjudication
hearing under Chapter 119. of the Revised Code and all other substantive
and procedural protections provided by law.

VIII. WHEREFORE, DR. LOCSEY HEREBY CONSENTS AND AGREES to the following terms and
conditions:

A. DR. LOCSEY's certificate to practice medicine or surgery in
Ohio shall be suspended and he agrees to refrain from the
practice of medicine for a period of thirty (30) days, the
period of said suspension to run from August 15, 1981,
through September 13, 1981.

B. Beginning on September 14, 1981, DR. LOCSEY shall be on
probation for one (1) year, the conditions of the probation
being as follows:

1. DR. LOCSEY shall keep a separate record or log of all
Schedule II controlled substances which he prescribes,
dispenses or administers, said record containing a
patient identifier and the date of and the reason for
prescribing, dispensing or administering the substance;

2. The record described in subparagraph B.l. above shall be
forwarded to the BOARD quarterly without request, prior
to the first day of December, 1981; March, 1982; June,
1982; "and September, 1982;




IX.

XI.

XII.

3. DR. LOCSEY shall obey all federal, state and local laws
and rules governing the practice of medicine in Ohio;

4. DR. LOCSEY shall cooperate fully with the BOARD, its
agents, and employees, and, when requested make his
place(s) of practice available for inspection.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED by and between the parties that in the event DR. LOCSEY
has violated the terms and conditions of this Agreement, this Consent Agree~
ment shall be construed to be null and void and the BOARD at its discretion
may prosecute DR. LOCSEY as if the original complaint which is the subject
of this agreement was reinstated Ab Initio.

IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD by and between the parties that this Consent
Agreement shall be considered a public record as that term is used in
Section 149.43 of the Ohio Revised Code; however, the BOARD shall not
initiate the publication or release of the Agreement but will only make
it available for inspection upon request in accordance with Division (B)
of that Section,

UNLESS otherwise agreed to by the prior written approval of both parties,
and if it appears that DR. LOCSEY has successfully complied with the terms

and conditions set forth herein, this Consent Agreement shall terminate
automatically on September 13, 1982.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our handas on the day and year
appearing below.

AGREED TO BY:

ﬁM,\ ffu-ﬁu*; /) 58

- GEZA LOCSEY, M.D. ' Date

Party of the First Part

by 3¢ /971

JERRY L/ OON Date /[
unse r Geza Locsey, M.D.

AGREED TO BY:
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO
/ I

iy

Ty ) e 9/)3/41

EVELYN L. QOVER, D.O. Date '
Presidenﬁ/ nd Prosecuting Member

J-/3— Fl

TEZE)b. Date

#/LZJKJ_

Secretary
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STATE OF OHIO
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD
Suite 1006
180 East Broad Street
Cotumbus, Ohio 43215

December 12, 1979

Geza Locsey, M.D.
723 Phillips Avenue
Toledo, OH 43612

Dear Doctor Locsey:

In accordance with Chapter 119, Ohio Revised Code, you are hereby
notified that the State Medical Board of Ohio intends to determine
whether or not to limit, reprimand, revoke, suspend, place on probation,
refuse to register or reinstate your license to practice medicine

or surgery in Ohio under the provisions of Section 4731.22, Ohio
Revised Code, for the following reasons:

(1) On or about the following dates, you wrote the following
prescriptions for Schedule II controlled substances in the
amounts and strengths as indicated, for the following patients
who are named in the attached key (to be withheld from public

discliosure):
Patient No. Date Substance Amount

1 10/20/75 Percodan 100
06/12/78 Tuinal 200 30
06/12/78 Percodan 100
08/16/78 Tuinal 200 30
08/16/78 Percodan 80
09/01/78 Tuinal 200 30
09/01/78 Percodan 100
09/15/78 Percodan 100
09/22/78 Demerol 100 100
10/02/78 Tuinal 200 30
10/02/78 Percodan 100
11/08/78 Tuinal 200 30
11/08/78 Percodan 100
11/27/78 Percodan 100
12/09/78 Tuinal 200 30
12/09/78 Percodan 100
01/13/79 Tuinal 200 30
01/20/79 Percodan 100
02/09/79 Tuinal 200 30
02/09/79 Percodan 80
02/24/79 Percodan 100

2 03/13/78 Tuinal 200 30
03/13/78 Percodan 60
03/27/78 Tuinal 200 30
03/27/78 Percodan 100
05/26/78 Percodan 80
06/07/78 Percodan 100



Geza Locsey, M.D.

Patient No.

Date

06/16/78
07/05/78
07/14/78
08/05/78
08/12/78
08/26/78
09/11/78
09/29/78
10/02/78
10/02/78
10/23/78
11/11/78
12/01/78
01/02/79
01/02/79
01/22/79
02/10/79

06/03/78
06/12/78
07/21/78
07/29/78
08/28/78
09/28/78
10/28/78
11/03/78
11/27/78
12/26/78
12/26/78
01/22/79
01/22/79
02/23/79
02/23/79
03/23/79
03/23/79

05/22/78
05/30/78
07/06/78
07/26/78
08/05/78
08/22/78
09/04/78
10/04/78
10/23/78
11/11/78
12/04/78
12/20/78
01/09/79
01/29/79
02/19/79
03/12/79

Substance

Tuinal 200
Percodan
Tuinal 200
Percodan
Tuinal 200
Percodan
Percodan
Tuinal 200
Percodan
Tuinal 200
Percodan
Tuinal 200
Percodan
Tuinal 200
Percodan
Percodan
Tuinal 200

Sopor 300
Sopor 300
Sopor 300
Sopor 300
Sopor 300
Sopor 300
Sopor 300
Percodan

Sopor 300
Sopor 300
Percodan

Percodan

Sopor 300
Sopor 300
Percodan

Sopor 300
Percodan

Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Seconal 100
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan

December 12, 1979

Amount

30
100
30
100
30
100
100
30
100
30
100
30
100
30
100
100
30



Geza Locsey, M.D.

Patient No.

Date

04/15/78
04/15/78
06/10/78
06/30/78
08/04/78
09/01/78
09/01/78
10/04/78
10/04/78
11/06/78
11/06/78
01/19/79
02/16/79
02/16/79
03/03/79

03/28/78
03/28/78
04/28/78
04/28/78
05/26/78
05/31/78
05/31/78
07/07/78
07/07/78
08/09/78
08/09/78
09/01/78
09/01/78
10/07/78

05/30/78
07/29/78
09/01/78
10/04/78
11/10/78
12/09/78
01/06/79
01/31/79
01/31/79
02/28/79
02/28/79
03/02/79

Substance

Percodan
Biphetamine 29
Biphetamine 20
Percodan
Biphetamine 20
Percodan
Biphetamine 20
Biphetamine 20
Percodan
Percodan
Biphetamine 20
Percodan
Biphetamine 20
Percodan
Percodan

Quaalude 300
Biphetamine 20
Quaalude 300
Biphetamine 20
Quaalude 300
Biphetamine 20
Quaalude 300
Biphetamine 20
Quaalude 300
Biphetamine 20
Quaalude 300
Biphetamine 20
Quaalude 300
Quaalude 300

Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Nembutal 10
Nembutal 10
Percodan
Percodan

December 12, 1979

Amount



Geza Locsey, M.D.

Patient No.

10

11

12

13

Date

05/06/78
10/16/78
10/16/78
12/15/78
12/15/78
01/05/79
01/05/79
02/05/79
02/05/79

08/30/78
09/20/78
11/01/78
12/15/78
12/27/78
01/17/79
02/02/79

05/30/75
09/09/78
09/25/78
10/25/78
12/13/78
12/26/78

08/19/78
09/01/78
09/01/78
09/01/78
09/25/78
09/25/78

06/29/78
08/25/78
08/25/78
09/23/78
12/27/78

04/24/78
05/07/78
07/25/78
09/11/78
08/28/78

December 12, 1979

Substance Amount
Percodan 60
Biphetamine 20 30
Percodan 60
Biphetamine 20 30
Percodan 80
Biphetamine 20 30
Percodan 80
Biphetamine 20 30
Percodan 60
Percodan 80
Percodan 80
Percodan 80
Percodan 80
Percodan 80
Percodan 80
Percodan 80
Percodan 80
Percodan 60
Percodan 100
Percodan 80
Percodan 80
Percodan 80
Percodan 100
Ritalin 20 40
Preludin 75 20
Percodan 60
Percodan 100
Ritalin 20 60
Preludin 75 30
Percodan 100
Preludin 75 30
Preludin 75 30
Percodan 100
Percodan 80
Percodan 80
Percodan 100
Percodan 80
Percodan 100



Geza Locsey, M.D.

Patijent No.

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Date

10/17/78
01/25/79
02/08/79
02/22/79

05/05/78
05/06/78
05/19/78
05/19/78

08/04/78
09/01/78
11/06/78
01/19/79

07/21/78
08/09/78
10/02/78
12/11/78

05/15/78
05/16/78
05/29/78
06/23/78

04/24/78
05/02/78
09/03/78
09/15/78

01/05/79
02/19/79
03/12/79
03/16/79

03/15/78
03/30/78
04/20/78
06/12/78

Substance

Mepergan (syringe)
10 cc

Mepergan (syringe)
10 cc

Mepergan (

10 cc

Mepergan (

0 cc

syringe)

syringe)

Percodan
Tuinal 200
Percodan
Tuinal 200

Biphetamine 20
Biphetamine 20
Biphetamine 20
Biphetamine 20

Dexamyl 10
Dexamyl 10
Biphetamine 20
Eskatrol

Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan

Quaalude 300
Quaalude 300
Quaalude 300
Quaalude 300

Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan

Percodan
Percodan
Percodan
Percodan

December 12, 1979

Amount

3 vials
3 vials
3 vials

3 vials

100



Geza Locsey, M.D.

December 12, 1979

Patient No. Date Substance Amount
22 12/16/78 Percodan 100
01/06/79 Percodan 100
02/03/79 Percodan 100
23 12/20/78 Preludin 75 30
12/20/78 Percodan 80
01/29/79 Preludin 75 30
24 05/26/78 Percodan 50
06/02/78 Percodan 100
07/24/78 Percodan 60
25 07/21/78 Percodan 60
07/21/78 Preludin 75 30
26 08/02/78 Preludin 75 30
08/02/78 Percodan 60
27 03/17/78 Biphetamine 20 30
04/22/78 Biphetamine 20 30
28 11/20/78 Percodan 60
12/19/78 Percodan 60
29 05/11/78 Percodan 100
07/05/78 Percodan 100
09/18/78 Percocet 60
30 01/19/79 Percodan 60
02/12/79 Percodan 60
03/02/79 Percodan 60
31 08/21/78 Tuinal 3 gr. 36
08/21/78 Percodan 60

Such acts in Paragraph 1 above, individually and/or collectively,

constitute "failure to use reasonable care discrimination in the administration
of drugs, or failure to employ acceptable scientific methods in the

selection of drugs or other modalities for treatment of disease" as

that clause is used in Section4731.22(B)(2), Ohio Revised Code.

Further, such acts in Paragraph 1 above, individually, and/or collectively,
constitute "3 departure from, or the failure to conform to, minimal
standards of care of similar practitioners under the same or similar
circumstances, whether or not actual injury to a patient is established"

as that clause is used in Section 4731.22(B)(6), Ohio Revised Code.



Geza Locsey, M.D, -7- December 12, 1979

In order to best assure protection of any privileges which may exist,
the names of the above-mentioned patients are enclosed on a separate
form, included in this letter.

You are advised that you are entitled to a hearing in this matter
if you request such hearing within thirty (30) days of the time of
mailing of this notice.

You are further advised that you are entitled to appear at such hearing
in person, or by your attorney, or you may present your position,
arguments, or contentions in writing, and that at the hearing you

may present evidence and examine witnesses appearing for or against
you.

In the event there is no request for such hearing made within thirty
(30) days of the time of mailing of this notice, the State Medical
Board may, in your absence and upon consideration of this matter,
determine whether or not to limit, reprimand, revoke, suspend, place
on probation, refuse to register, or reinstate your certificate to
practice medicine or surgery.

Enclosed is a copy of the Medical Practice Act for your convenience.

Very truly yours,

Anthory Riuppérsberg, ‘Jp/, M.D. °\

AR: jmb
Enclosure:

CERTIFIED MAIL #825962
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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